CC1N7664en
06.12.2006
Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 7664
 VGU7… VGU8…
 Combination Gas Valves VGU7...
VGU8…

Building Technologies  CC1N7664en
HVAC Products  06.12.2006
Type code
V G U 7 0 . A 0 0 0 9
Versions
09 Standard
Type class of shutoff valve
1 Classes B and J
2 Classes B and C
Modulation coil
0 None
1 165 mA
2 310 mA
3 Stepper motor
Power supply and terminal arrangement
A AC 230 V for DBI,  version 1
B AC   24 V for DBI,  version 1
C AC 230 VR for DBI,  version 0
D AC   24 VR for DBI,  version 0
E AC 230 VR for IP,     version 2
F AC   24 VR for IP,     version 2
H DC   24 V for DBI,  version 0
I DC   24 V for IP,     version 2
J AC 120 V for DBI,  version 1
Valve body
0 3/4" inlet / outlet valve thread, gas line straight, with bottom feet
1 3/4" inlet valve thread, outlet flange, gas line 90°, with bottom feet
2 Inlet / outlet flange, gas line straight
3 Inlet / outlet flange, gas line 90°
4 1/2" inlet / outlet valve thread, gas line straight, without bottom feet
5 1/2" inlet valve thread, outlet flange, gas line 90°, with bottom feet
6 3/4" inlet / outlet valve thread, gas line straight, without bottom feet
7 Inlet flange, 3/4" outlet valve thread, gas line straight, without bottom feet
8 3/4" inlet valve thread, outlet flange, gas line straight, without bottom feet
Control
2 On / off, opening slowly
5 Electronicaly modulating
7 Gas / air ratio regulator
8 Gas / air ratio regulator with main gas flow throttle76
64
t0
1e
/1
20
5
Accessories
Ignition module, combined with connecting cable, suited for VGU...
gas valves, ignition DC 24 V, 3-electrode operation (ignition), valve
control DC 24 V, connected valve type: VGUxx.Hxxxx
Refer to Data Sheet N7806
TQG3...
Gas / air mixing unit for compact gas control loops in connection
with combination gas valves VGU…
Refer to Data Sheet N7211
AGU3.6…
5/17
Building Technologies  CC1N7664en
HVAC Products  06.12.2006
Technical data
Models refer to «Type code»